Advanced Manufacturing Industries
Investment Promotion Division 2

3.10

4.4

4.5

4.13
415

Machine Industry

Manufacture of lenses
Manufacture of multi-
purpose engines and
equipment

Manufacture of machinery,

equipment and parts
Manufacture of Fuel Cells
Manufacture of science
equipment

Automotive Industry

4.6-4.8 General Automobile

49 Building or repair of ships
4.10 Manufacture and/or repair
of rolling stocks, parts or
equipment for rail system
Manufacture or repair of
Aircraft, or Aerospace
Devices and Equipment
Manufacture of motorcycles
Manufacture of Battery
Electric Vehicle (BEV), Plug-In

411

4.12
424

Hybrid Electric Vehicle (PHEV),

Hybrid Electric Vehicle (HEV),
and BEV Platform
Manufacture of Electric
Battery Motorcycles
Manufacture of Battery
Electric Tricycle and Battery
Electric Tricycle Platform
Manufacture of Battery
Electric Bus and Truck; and
Battery Electric Bus and Truck
Platform

Manufacture of Electric
Bicycles (E-BIKE)

Electric Vehicle Charging
Stations

425

426

427

428

7.35

Electronics and Electrical
Appliances industry

5.1

52

5.3-5.5

5.6

420

4.21

422

423

~\

Manufacture of electrical
products

Manufacture of parts and/or
equipment used for electrical
products

Electronic Products,
Telecommunication

Products

Electronics design

Defense Industry

Manufacture and/or repair
of vehicles and weapon
systems for national defence
Manufacture and/or repair
of unmanned systems for
national defence and parts
used in the manufacture
and/or repair

Manufacture and/or repair
of weapons and exercise-
facilitating equipment for
national defence and parts
Manufacture and/or repair
of combat facilitating
equipment such a
bullet-proof and flak-proof
vests, armours or bullet-proof
and flak-proof shields




