Advanced Manufacturing Industries Investment Promotion Division 2

	Machine Industry		Automotive Industry		Electronics and Electrical Appliances industry	
3.10 4.4	Manufacture of lenses Manufacture of multi- purpose engines and equipment	4.6-4.8 4.9 4.10	General Automobile Building or repair of ships Manufacture and/or repair of rolling stocks, parts or	5.1	Manufacture of electrical products Manufacture of parts and/or	
4.5	Manufacture of machinery, equipment and parts	4.11	equipment for rail system Manufacture or repair of	0.2	equipment used for electrical products	
4.13 4.15	Manufacture of Fuel Cells Manufacture of science		Aircraft, or Aerospace Devices and Equipment	5.3-5.5	Electronic Products, Telecommunication	
	equipment	4.12 4.24	Manufacture of motorcycles Manufacture of Battery Electric Vehicle (BEV), Plug-In Hybrid Electric Vehicle (PHEV), Hybrid Electric Vehicle (HEV),	5.6	Products 5.6 Electronics design	
		4.25	and BEV Platform Manufacture of Electric Battery Motorcycles Manufacture of Battery Electric Tricycle and Battery Electric Tricycle Platform Manufacture of Battery Electric Bus and Truck; and Battery Electric Bus and Truck	ı	Defense Industry	
		4.26		4.20	Manufacture and/or repair of vehicles and weapon systems for national defence	
		4.27		4.21	Manufacture and/or repair of unmanned systems for national defence and parts used in the manufacture and/or repair	
		4.28	Manufacture of Electric Bicycles (E-BIKE)	4.22	Manufacture and/or repair of weapons and exercise-	
		7.35	Electric Vehicle Charging Stations		facilitating equipment for national defence and parts	
				4.23	Manufacture and/or repair of combat facilitating equipment such a bullet-proof and flak-proof vests, armours or bullet-proof and flak-proof shields	